From: <u>Jaime Castillo</u>

To: <u>Coy Mathis</u>; <u>Daniela Behm</u>; <u>Agne Treciokiene</u>

Subject: Fwd: Dobbs Equipment - John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Date: Monday, January 23, 2023 4:52:07 PM

Attachments: City of Hollywood.pdf

image001.png image002.png image003.png

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S10e, an AT&T 5G Evolution capable smartphone Get Outlook for Android

From: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org> **Sent:** Wednesday, December 28, 2022 10:23:46 AM

To: Coy Mathis <CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>; Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Cc: Jaime Castillo <JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: Dobbs Equipment - John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Looks good – the COI is acceptable

From: Coy Mathis <CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>
Sent: Wednesday, December 28, 2022 10:19 AM
To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Cc: Jaime Castillo <JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: Dobbs Equipment - John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Please approve attached COI from Dobbs Equipment who will be providing on-site preventative maintenance for Underground Utilities new back-hoe tractors.

From: Jaime Castillo < <u>JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org</u>> **Sent:** Wednesday, December 28, 2022 10:08 AM **To:** Coy Mathis < <u>CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org</u>>

Subject: Fwd: [EXT]John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S10e, an AT&T 5G Evolution capable smartphone Get <u>Outlook for Android</u>

From: Greg Dudek < <u>Greg.Dudek@dobbsequipment.com</u>>

Sent: Wednesday, December 28, 2022, 9:49 AM **To:** Jaime Castillo < JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT]John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Jaime,

See attached.

Greg Dudek

Senior Account Manager

Dobbs Equipment

3005 Hanson Street | Fort Myers, FL 33916 (O) 239-334-3627 | (M) 239-470-6479 | Greg.Dudek@dobbsequipment.com

www.dobbsequipment.com

From: Jaime Castillo < <u>JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org</u>> **Sent:** Wednesday, December 28, 2022 8:44 AM

To: Greg Dudek < <u>Greg.Dudek@dobbsequipment.com</u>> **Subject:** RE: [EXT]John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

CAUTION: This is an EXTERNAL email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Greg,

We required a certificate of insurance since they will be severing the vehicle in our premises.

Thank Jaime

From: Jaime Castillo

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 8:11 AM

To: Greg Dudek < <u>Greg.Dudek@dobbsequipment.com</u>>

Cc: Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT]John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Morning Greg,

Just wondering about the PM, if the person come to us and maintained the equipment?

From: Greg Dudek < Greg. Dudek@dobbsequipment.com >

Sent: Friday, November 11, 2022 1:45 PM

To: Jaime Castillo < JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: [EXT] John Deere 410P Backhoe loader quotes

Jaime,

Attached are the two quotes requested. The first one has the set of C clamp drape over forks 6,000 lb. on the bar and the second one doesn't have a set. Let me know if have any questions.

The Comprehensive warranty includes travel/mileage to from the site for warranty repairs. Not customer damage.

The PM service contract is for servicing of units at your site from mobile technician. He has large self contained truck that brings all the fluids etc and takes old with him.

Please call with any questions 239-470-0822

Greg Dudek

Senior Account Manager

Dobbs Equipment

3005 Hanson Street | Fort Myers, FL 33916 (O) 239-334-3627 | (M) 239-470-6479 | Greg.Dudek@dobbsequipment.com

www.dobbsequipment.com















CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Jaime Castillo

Underground Utilities Superintendent City of Hollywood Public Utilities 1600 S Park Road P.O. Box 229045 Hollywood, FL 33022-9045

Office: 954-921-3046

E-mail: JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org



Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure as a matter of public record.